FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 12-10-2002



102306615

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

AM100907

73 U.S. PTC

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	PAIENIS ONL arks: Please record the at	tached original document(s) or copy(ies).	壬
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New MKD 11 26/03	2 X Assignment	Security Agreement	•
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Merger (For Use	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Reel # Frame #	7 1	artmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional r	ames of conveying parties attached Execution D	
Name (line 1) Weber, Beat Theodor		Month Day 11 14 20	
Name (line 2)		Execution D	ate
Name (line 1)		Month Day	
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Ma	rk if additional names of receiving parties attach	ed
Name (line 1) Wyeth		If document to be is an assignment	it and
Name (line 2)		receiving party is domiciled in the States, an appoin	Unite
Address (line 1) Five Giralda Farms		of a domestic representative is (Designation mu	
Address (line 2)		separate docum Assignment.)	ent fi
Address (line 3) Madison	New Jersey	07940 Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and	Address State/Country Enter fo	r the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE HEE ON V		
02 LMUELLER 00000054 011425 10304871	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
21 40.00 CH			
ı			

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B Page 2	Patent a	artment of Commerce nd Trademark Office PATENT	\neg		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (610) 902-2646						
Name	Rebecca R. Barrett					
Address (line 1)	Patent Law Department		- PH, 41			
Address (line 2)	Wyeth					
Address (line 3)	Five Giralda Farms					
Address (line 4)	Madison, New Jersey 07940-0874					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# [3]		
Enter either the Pat	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if addition the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the stent Application Number(s) Patent Num 7 / Patent Num Is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was st named executing inventor.	same pro	pperty).]]]		
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT]		
Number of F						
Deposit	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Wyeth Deposit Account Number: #	01-1				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X	No T			

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Rebecca R. Barrett

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 013548 FRAME: 0662

Docket No: AM100907

Patent

For: For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ F☑ U.S. Application of	oreign Rights r 🔲 U.S. Patent				
		Assignment of Invention				
		e payment by ASSIGNEE to a which is hereby acknowledged,	ASSIGNOR of good and valuable			
(1)		Beat Theodor WEBER sse 4, 4800 Zofingen, Switzerla nd	nd			
hereb	by sells, assigns and trans	sfers to ASSIGNEE:				
	Wyeth Five Giralda I Madison, Nev	Farms v Jersey 07940-0874				
intere	est for the United States		ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and ad in all foreign countries, including			
	METHODS FO	R PREPARING O-DESMET	HYLVENLAFAXINE			
and i	nvented by ASSIGNOR	and the following additional in	ventors, if any:			
and v	(b) U.S. paten (c) U.S. provi the above- Exp	t application executed on even of application executed on: sional application, not yet filed entitled invention ress mail label no.: cation Serial No. filed on	I, naming the above inventor(s) for			
[also check (f) if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]						
	(f) and any le	gal equivalent thereof in a foreig	gn country,			
in ar	nd to all Letters Patent equently filed provision	to be obtained for said inventi-	mprovements disclosed therein, and on by the above application or any n, divisional, renewal, or substitute n thereof.			
been	ASSIGNOR hereby control or will be made or enter	ovenants that no assignment, s red into which would conflict w	ale, agreement or encumbrance has ith this assignment.			
Assign	imentNewApp.dot - Rev 10/01	Page 1 of 3	Assignment of Invention			

PATENT REEL: 013548 FRAME: 0663

Docket No: AM100907

Patent

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Docket No: AM100907

Patent

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Page 3 of 3

Assignment of Invention

PATENT REEL: 013548 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 11/26/2002